IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPEGIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROPESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.

ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION ) PRESSURES
WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGHN

CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE 54
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- STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1,  THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
HEREIN REFERRED T( AS “"AECS™ OR “A.B.C.8."

2, THEENGINEER FOR THIiS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S
RICHARD B. ALLEN, PE, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER".

3.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNI.ESS NOTED OTHERWISE, “UNO", IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4.  THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORMS TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER |6 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE " -, BECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CQDE 2019, THB SECTIONS TITLED “STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2010

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TQ OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID [F WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO.A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE TN
THE BUILDING CODE GQCCURSPRICR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER. SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THATTHESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING

-SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT I$ NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING EERMITS WITHQUT THE EXPRESSED
“WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
TOBE DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,
CHANGE, OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. TF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION,
OR BXPLANATICN IS MEEDED, IT 1S TO BE OBTARNED FROM THE .,
STRUCTURAL THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY PART OF THESE PLANS, INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS
STATED IN ITEM 4.

HABITABLE ATTICS ANE SLEEPING AREAS: 30PSF

BALCONIES: 60 PSF

PECKS: 40 PSF

I3.  STAIRS. NFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PL.ANS
SHEET WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES
NOT PERTAIN TQ THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS AS
STATED INITEM 4, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY, THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS
FEATURES, FINISHES (R.G. DECORATIVE 8TUCCO, STDING,
ROOFING, SOFFITS, FLASHING, PAINTING ETC) AND THEIR
TNSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
FROTECTION, ELECTRICAL , PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS,

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION, INCLUDING DIMENSIONS,
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TQ THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND I3 RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL

ALL OTHER ROOMS: 40 PSF

GUARDRATLS/HANDRAITLS: 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION

A COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOFLIVELOADS

ALL ROOF W(OOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF

15, DEADLOADS

FLOOR WOOD FRAME: 35 PSF FOR TILEMARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHER

ROOF WOOD FRAME: 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE

16. WIND LOADS

A.  WINDLOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC
REQUIREMENTS AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION ASCE-7-10

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINTMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

20. FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR
SLAB) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIED
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSL, 3 TO 5 INCH SLUMP, AND
3/8" AGGREGATE.SOILS

A, IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 15 NOT A CIVIL
OR GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY, DRAINAGE, AND
SUB-SURFACE CONDITIONS (INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH),
AND FOR INTERPRETING GEQTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNJNG THE
SITE.

B.  IFTHE SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AFPEAR
QUESTIONABLE AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR
OR OWNER-BUILDER, A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY A LICENSED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE
SPECIFIC RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE
THAT DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT
PERFORMED, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH
THE DESIGN BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE
FBC 2010, SECTION 1804.

C.  THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE
FOR CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL
INFORMATION) AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED AND ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM
THAT ANALYSIS SHALL HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TC THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF
THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. INTHE ABSENCE GOF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION, THE
SITE IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF, AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO
THE STRUCTURE IS PRESUUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE
ARCHITECTURAL

E. THE SiZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE
FOOTINGS ARE SHOWN TN THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

L THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6
MIL POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEERS OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEYELCOPING THE
ACTIAL FLOOR TRUSS S8YSTEM DESIGN, 1T IS NOT TO BE USED

7. ITISTMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AND EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. FROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THAT OTHER WISE WOULD
BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 18 NOT RESPONSIBLE FCR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, AND SCHEDULE,

9, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OT THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PRGPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AND MAY NOT BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAT THAT STATED IN ITEM 3 ABOVE WITH OUT THE
EXPRESSEDWRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DRSIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHGUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10.  LOAD COMBINATIONS: THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
“ALLOWABLE-STRESS" FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED TN FBC 2010 SECTIGN 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3

11, TFOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON “SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS.”,

12, FLOORLIVELDADS:

A. RESIDENTIAL

ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS:

ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301,5:

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE: 10 PST

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE: 20 PSF

SITE CONDITIONS
18, SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY
A, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A SURVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN, ESTABLISHING REQUIRED

SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE FROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE GRAD]NG OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY
DRAINAGE PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAE. OR AS FART OF A
MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN.

C.  ELEVATIONS. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON
THESE PRESUMED CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL
SETTLING DOES NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE
FOUNDATION DESIGN (INCLUDING STEMWATLLS AND MASONRY
ABOVE GRADE WALLS) AS STATED INITEM 19.3 BELOW,

b.  IT1S IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION
DESIGN BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWARBLE SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G., 0.25
INCHES OVER 10 FEET) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS
IN MASONRY WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE
DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT EXCEEDS L/300 (E.G. 0.4 INCHES
OVER. 10 FEET) AND STRUCTURAL DAMAGE SHOULD BE
EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT EXCEEDS L/150.
THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A CAUTIONARY NOTE
FOR PROCEEDING WITIHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS AND FOUNDATION
RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTBCI-NICAL ENGINEER FOR THE
SITE.

E.© COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS
ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS .

19,  FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A, THEFOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A
MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH FILL
LIFTS LESS THAN 12™.

FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS [T 1S SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING

- AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FRCM THE FINAL DESIGN.
1L MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER

- ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A

TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
TFHE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SU'BORDNA'IED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

L THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TC GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
AFPLICABLE. A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION A HANGER IS REQUIRED [N THE TRUSS
SYSTEM.

V. THE TREJSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TC AND REVIEWED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WiTH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES
TO THE “TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM

F.  CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH MINIMUM é INCH
OVERLAPS OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED
BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER,

. SHRINKAGE CONFROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH, W1.4 BY W14 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2010 SECTION 1910.2,
EXCEPTICON 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BYFBC
2010, SECTICN 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE FABRIC
SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER 1/3 DEPTH
OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPRIATE SUPPORTS
SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

L CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE. ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
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{FOR A FOUR FNCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAR
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE NOT
TO EXCEED 50 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE FOR A
FOUR INCH THICK 51.AB, CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY, THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OFTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH ARE USED IN THE
FLOOR SLAH.

2. FLOORS

A, MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES :

B.  THE MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
CONTAINED HEREIN IF THE FOR THE OLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INFENT AND FOR PLAMNING TO BE
USED BY THE TRUSS COMPUNENT AND

L FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN PINE
COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NQ, 2 GRADE DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.
I.  FLOGR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED, -

C.  FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS

I IHE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON
THE FLODR FRAMING PLAN.

I  ASTRUCTURAL WOCD BAND JOIST I§ TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING FL.OOR
TRUSSES AND JOISTS: THE STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST 1$ TO BE
FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A
SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING SIMPSON SHORT 16D COMMON
NAILS.

NL  FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE L0D COMMON NAILS
(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL,

IV, AMOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE OR
MASONRY. ,

V.  LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WODD STUDS

OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8" X
5 %" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
OR [ INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST. OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY | 1" THICK BY A HEIGHT AS SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE

21, WaLLS
A, MASONRY
L CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1800 PSI.
Il WALL CMU SHALL BE § FNCH BY B INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZE
OR 8 INCH X & INCH X & INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES,

1. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE
FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

Iv. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN [N THE PLANS
SHALL BE FILLED WITH A “FINE” GRADE GROUT, HAVE A"
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PST, AND 8 TQ 11
INCH SLUMP TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

v, BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT

MONOLITHICALLY WiTH THE FILLED WALL CELLS — NO COLD
IGINTS.

VL VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
CONTINUOQUS BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 173 OF THE
FODTING HEIGHT AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND
BEAM WITH A STANDARD 10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND,

VIIL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS, INCLUDING ARQOUND CORNERS,

VIIL REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE
LAPS NO LESS THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (E.G. 25
INCHES FOR #5 REBAR, 15 INCHES FOR # 3 REBAR, AND 52 [NCHES
FOR # 7 REBAR),

B. WOOD FRAME WALLS

L WALL STUD S8IZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL
SECTION
I. LOAD BEARING

I. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES
ON CENTER AND FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS
TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 GRADE OR BETTER.

2, LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM
PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE) AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. SEE THE TOP FLATE
SPLICE DETAIL FOR TOT PLATE NAILING AND SPLICING
REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALLED 1N PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
GALVANIZED.

2, NONLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY AND
CONCRETE) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

3. BASEPLATES SHAIL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH % INCH BY 3 % INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON CENTER.

4. DBASEPLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH [6D
COMMON NAILS AT 8 INCHES ON CENTER.

C.  SHEATHING

. PLYWOOD SHEATHING

1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN
ARCHITECTURAL FINISH $HALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK.
(NOMINAL) 4 PLY PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE TNSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

3. FASTEN TO $TUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8D RING SHANK
NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

4. IN ADDITION TO THE REGUL AR FASTENING, A 2" ROW
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TQ THE
LOWEST HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL
(E.G. SILL PLATE, BAND JOIST)

5. FORPLYWQOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A
CEMENTITIOUS EXTERIOR FINISH, ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON
WALL STUDS SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH 2X BLOCKING TOE
NAILED AT BACH END TOQ THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8D COMMON
NAILS.

.  PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE EOARD IS NOT TO EE USED WITH THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

2. THE USE OF PARTICLE BOARD SHEATHING WILL RESULT
IN LESS SHEAR STRENGTH AND MAY REQUIRE A REDESIGN OF
THE WALL SYSTEM IF A REQUEST OR SUBSTITUTION IS MADE.

D.  ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

L ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES, SUCH AS STUCCO,
CEMENTITIOUS COATINGS, SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED
HERE ONLY FOR THE PURFOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR

FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/ INCHBY 5 % [NCH SIMPSON TITEN HD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VL.  FLODR BEAMS

l. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JGTSTS ARE TOQ
BE ATTACHED AS SPECITFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

2. UNDERNO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TC BE BUTT
JOINTS BETWEEN THE BEARING PINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUCUS BETWEEN
BEARING POINTS.

3. MULTIFLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED
WOOD (E.G. GLULAM, MICROLAM) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES TNTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECITICATIONS.

4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TOHAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
FOLLOWS:

A FOR TWO PLY BEAMS — ONE ROW OF 10D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C, ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS - TWO ROWS OF 16D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

C. FORFOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER - TWO ROWS OF %
TNCH DIAMETER CARR{AGT BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH
NUTS AND WSIIERS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER 2 INCHES
FRGM THE TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D, FLGOR SHEATHING:

L ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE % TNCH TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOCD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING APPLICATION
1. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSESADISTS WITH 10D RING SHANK NAILS AT 67 ON CENTER
WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

I, FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR.
DECKS AND IT5 INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS THAT FOR
INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE TREATED AND THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOGORING

I DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOIST WITH 3 — 3 INCH DECK
SCREWS AT EACH FLOORING/TOIST INTERSECTION.

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE
TOP PLATE AND A PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE
(E.G. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4, 6" STUD WALL = SPH6)

4. A3 STUDPACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH
BEARING POINTS OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY
LOADS OF UP TO 3000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING
GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC
FOOTINGS WITH 5/8 INCH BY 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON
TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS OF THE SAMI SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON
CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 3 INCH
SQUARE BY | /8 INCH THICK WASHERS.

7. BASEPLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED
WITH 16D COMMON NAILS AT § INCHES ON CENTER THROUGH
ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING LUMBER (NOT
SHEATHING ONLY AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN
NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENT.

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, EACH STUD
ABOVE THE BASE PLATE SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A SIMPSON LSTA 18
STRAP. FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET TO THE
BASE PLATE MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FORINTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, %4 INCH ALL
THREAD RCD SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE
PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING AND TOP PLATE OF
UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL
INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10.  HEADER BEAMS SHALL DE $1ZED ACCORDING TO THE
ENCLOSED HEADER SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM
OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA 36 STRAPS OVER THE EACH END TO THE
JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE
FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10D COMMON NAILS (TOE
NAILED ON EACH SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING FULL
LENGTH STUDS.

L. NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS

l.  WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES
ON CENTER AND FASTENED TQ THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10D COMMON NAILS. NAILS

INSTALLATION AND ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23. COLUMNS

A.  CONCRETE/MASONRY COLUMNS

L MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

PILASTER CONCRETE BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL
BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.
1. REINFORCING STEGL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD TN
PLACE BY STIRRUPS SPACED AT t2 INCHES ON CENTER
VERTICAILY,

. PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A
FINE GROUT HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
3,000 PS1.

. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A
MINIMUM OF 3,000 PS1 CONCRETE, OR TN AREAS OF HIGH
CHLORIDES SUCH AS WEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT
WATER, THE MINIMUM SHALL DE 5,000 PSL
V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE
FOUNDATION OR AT A MONOLITHIC FOOTENG. IN NO CASE SHALL
THERE BE A BREAK OR A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A
COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM THE TOP IN PREFARATION FOR
INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

VI, METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN TFOR
HOLDING WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH
THE MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENER FOR
THE CONNECTOR AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

B. WOOD COLUMNS
I ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WQOD.
il DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN
CROSS SECTION SHALL BE ONLY BE USED FCR SUPPORTING OPEN
WGOD DECKS WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABCVE THE FLOOR BELOW
I8 8 FEET OR LESS. ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WQOD COLUNMNS
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROSS SECTION OF A MINTMUNM OF 6
INCHES BY & INCHES.
1II METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD
COLUMNS SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAN RESISTS LATERAL LOADS
AS WELL AS UPLIFT AND GRAVITY LOADS, TNT™NO CASE SHALL FLAT
STRAPS BE USED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE FRAMING
PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

LA COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERTAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING, ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

1. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED
PRODUCT SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY
DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR
LETTER FOR THE FNSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE
CONSTRUCTION FLANS ATTER THE SPECIFIC COLUMN AND
MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

III. TN ALL CASES, THE COLUMN MANUFACTURER'S INFORMATION
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE
CONTRACTING CLIENT OR HiS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TOHITS
ACCEPTANCE POR THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. TTIE INFORMATION
SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT AND GRAVITY,
LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS

[. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
WALL THICKNESS OF Y% INCH AND BE MADE OF $TEEL WITH A
DESIGN YIELD STRENGTH OF 46 KSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

1. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE
INSTALLED,

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS
1. LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF ¥ INCH.
1l ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS
SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL OR MONFL TO AVOID CORROSION
DUE TO DISSIMILAR METALS BEING IN CONTACT.
N1 THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN 15 TO BE
INSTALLED.

BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOGD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

LI COLLAR TIES ARE TO INSTALLED BETWEREN RAFTERS AT 2/3
OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR ON
WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINTMUM OF 4- 16D COMMON NATLS (CLINCHED) AT EA LAP
JOINT.

EACH BAFTER 5 TO RE ATTACHED TCO THE RIDGE BEAM WITH A
[LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWRN IN THE FRAMING PLAN. IN
ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAF SHALL BE TNSTALLED ACROSS
THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWQ OPPOSING RAFTERS.REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
“TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE” CONNECTIONS,

1V. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGIMEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL/BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN TN THE ORIGTNAL PLLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED T0 BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED TO
ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS,

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE TOR
VERIFYING THE DIMENSIONAL, ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM
ASPECTS OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLAN WITH THE
ORIGINAL PLANS,

¥I. THE MINTMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 1S
TO BE BASED ON FBC 2010, SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND
ROOFING MATERIAL.

Vll. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LISTED IN ITFM 16 ABOVE,

D ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTORS ARE TO BF SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO
MANUFACTURED BEAM (E.G., GLULAM OR MICROLAM} SPRCIFIED
BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE
SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED
COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION A HANGER 1S
REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
DELEGATED ENGTWEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES

2. FOR TWOPLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT ¢ O.C. ON EACH SIDE GF THE BEAM.

3. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS — TWO ROWS OF 16D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM} THRU
EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

4. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER - TWO ROWS OF %
INCH DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH
NUTS AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER 2 INCHES
FROM THE TCP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING

1. 0.8.8. SHEATHING ’

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL) O.5.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2 ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A
MINIMLIM OF 3 /8 INCH THICK (NOMTNAL) MANUFACTURED WITH
EXTERIGR GLUE )

3.  THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM

4. FASTENING SHALL BE 8D RING SHANK NAILS AT 4" O.C
ROUNDRY & EDGES & 6" O.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF
5'-0* FROM ALL EDGES.

5. METAL “H" CLIPS QR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE
USED AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR
RAFTERS.

23, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS
A, PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHAT.L
BE MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCIIONS
B. THES1ZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN
AND LOAD, REFER TO THE ATTACHED LINTEL SCHEDULE UMLESS
OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC LINTEL
C.  LINTEL SCHEDULE U.N.O. ON FLANS:
L SPANTUP TO 3" —SF&-0B
. SPAN +3' TO <§’ — 878-0B
III. SPAN 46" TO>14' 8F16-1B/IT

24, ROOF

A MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES
1, THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTATNED
HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN
INTENT AND FOR PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE FRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT T BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT
FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.
1l. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNID BY A
LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS §YSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 1§ HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

VIL 1. THE TRUSS PLAN “SIGNED AND SEALED® BY THE
DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESFRVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL
BRACING REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF
NOT, THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE
STRUCTURAIL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.
X. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE
TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE ORTGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE
SET ON WQOD FRAME BEARING WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3 —
10D COMMON NATLS (TOE-NAILED).
X1. AMOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETEAMASONRY.

332, CONVENTIONAL FRAME :
1. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE
TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE
SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS OR STLJ, PLATES WITH 3
10D COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED).
I, ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE I$ TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE

TO THE “TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TC THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

V. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE
SUPPORTED AS A MINIMUM BY A 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING
ON THE UNDERLYING WALL OR BEAM.

L TREATED LUMBER —DBL | 172 INCH BY A HEIGHT AS
SHOWN IN THE PLANS, FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5 /8 INCH BY 5 4 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD
CONCRETE BOLTS
1. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF
TRUSSES Ot RAFTERS (WOT SHEATIHING) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 -
3/8INCHBY 3 ¥4 INCHLAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS
OR RAFTER INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON
CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMDER 1 %4 INCH
THICKBY A WIDTH AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

(LIS USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN
UNDERLYING STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF
3 10D COMMON NAILS AT EACH END [N ORDER TO SATISFY THE
ON CENTER ‘SPACING FRO THE LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS,

C. BEAMS

I BEANS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN.

4.  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT
JOINTS BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM, THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN
BEARING POINTS.ROOF

A, LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

I. LEDGERS/MNAILERS SHALL RE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
(NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINTMUM OF 2 - 3/8INCHBY 5 % INCH
LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND
NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST
OF PRESSURE
lIf MULTIFLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED
WOOD (E.G. GLULAM, MICROLAM) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,

1.  MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
FOLLOWS:

D.  THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH TO BE USED FOR LINTELS 1S 3,000 PS1

L. THEREINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE §0

26. FASTENERS /METAL CONNECTORS

A, ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER.
THE MANUTACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS

B.  THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND
SCREWS WHICH MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS,

C.  FOLLOW ATL MANUBACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTORS,
SCREWS, NAILS ETC THAT ARE IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE
TREATED LU'MBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

A ALL WOOD FORLOAD BEARING WAELS SHALL BE
SQUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR BETTER GRADE AND STAMPED BY
THE CERTIFYING AGENCY, TN ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED FOR INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR USE WHIRE
EXPOSED TG MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF SOIL OR IN
CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

28, STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

A.  ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS
SITALL BE FXTERIOR GRADE AND ADA STAMPED VERIFYTNG TTS
RATING.

29, MASONRY

A CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTII OF 1900 PST

B. CONCRETE MASCNRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARD 530.

C.  MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR § GRAY MORTAR

30, GROUT

A, ALL GROUT S8HALI BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMETM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PST UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN OTHERWISE BY A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TQ GROUT
USE WITH ITS PRODUCTS.

31.REINFORCING STEEL | GENERAL]

31.1 ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40
EXCEPT GRADE 60 SHALL BE USED I'OR. GRADE BEAMS, ALL
LINTELS TYPES {E.G.,PRECAST AND FIELD FORMED], AND
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COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
PLANS.

32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY
MATERIAL [GENERALY]:

32.]1 [-BEAMS, FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL, FLAT BAR OR
PLATE SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE,

32.2 ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
TWO COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COASTS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL 1S EQUALLY EFFECTIVE,

323 ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SBALL BE MADE
‘WITH E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR
THE WELD SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR
THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION.

33.VENTILATION [GENERAL)

33.1 THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER [S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES,
FLOORS, AND ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR
IMPLEMENTING THESE REQUIREMENTS.

34. WATERPROOFING [GENERAL):

34.1 ANY RENDERING OR NOTES OF WATERPROOFING
MEASURES FOR BASEMENTS OR HALF-BASEMENTS SHOWN IS
THESE PLANS WHERE A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT
SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL
TLLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAT ENGINEER.

34 CRICKETS] ARE ASSOCIATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES AND ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN [GENERAL]

L ANY SWIMMING POOLS OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE
PLANS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

37.3 FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS

I ANY RENDERINGS OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, OR
EXTERIOR PLANTERS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE A SPECIFIC
STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR CONSTRUCTION
ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ’

37.4 DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS

1. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR SIDEWALKS SHOWN IN THESE
PLANS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIRILITY
OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.STRUCTURES OTHER THAN

35.1 FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TC THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY CR GYPSUM
ASSOCIATION DESIGN FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF
ASSEMBLIES,

36, FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN [GENERAL]:

36.1 FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44
CFR SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL
COMMUNITY RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL
JTURISDICTION WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE.

36.2 HOWEVER, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS
THE FL.OOD ZONE CATEGORY, BASE FLCOD ELEVATION, AND THE
FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE BUILDING IN RELATION TO
THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION 1S
CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE
CONTRACTING CLIENT OR HIS AGENT..2 WATERTROOFING
MEASURES ABOVE GRADE [E.G., FLASHING, CAULKING, SHAPE,
AND LOCATION OF

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION {GENERAL]:

37.1 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM COLUMNS.

1. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE
PLANS SUCH AS PORCH AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS
AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY
AND ARE NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

I, WHERE THE ALUMINUM, STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO
THE MAIN STRUCTURE OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN
STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE
PROVIDE TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE THEIR
EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE,

37.2 SWIMMING POOLS

Floor and Roof Live Loads

Uninhabitable Attics: 20 psf
Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 psf
Garape: 40 psf
Roofs: 20 psf
Wind Design Data
Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph
Nominal (Basic) Wind Speed: 112 mph
Risk Category: i
Wind Exposure: B
Enclosure Classification: Enclosed
Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +/-
Components and Cladding:
Roofing Zone |: 16.0 psf max., --20.7 psf min.
Roofing Zone 2: 16.0 psf mex., -36.0 psf'min.
Roofing Zone 3: 16.0 psf max., -53.2 psf min.
Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs: ~42.1 psf min.
Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: -70.8 psf min.
Stucco, Cladding, Doors and Windows:
Zone 4. 22.6 psf max., -24.5 psf min.
Zone 5: 22.6 psf max., -30.2 psf min.
9 Wide O/H Dr.; 19.8 psf max., -22.4 psf min.
16' Wide O/H Dr.; 19.0 psf max., -21.2 psf min.

Cladding Pressures.

The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine these Component and

All exterior glazed openings shall
per Section 1609.1.2 of the 2010 Florida Building Code.

be protected from wind-bome debris as

Geotechnical Information

Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf
' Flood Design Data
Flood Zone: X
Door and Window Openings
Opening Opening Distance from
No. Deseription Width Height Corner Design Pressure Requiremens
I |Entry Door -example 3 8 12 21.4 psfmax., -23.3 psfmin.
2 |Siiding Glass Door - example] 6 6.67 6 20.7 psfmax,, -23.2 psfmin,
3 |Fixed Qlass Window - examp 2 2 3 22.6 psf max., -30.2 psfmin.
4 110 sqit zone 4 1 33 10 22,6 psimax., -24.5 psfmin.
4 |20 59 zone 4 4 3 10 21,6 psfmax, -23.5 psfmin,
4 |30 sqR zone 4 5 3 10 211 psfmax., -23.0 psf min.
4 140 sqft zone 4 5 8 10 20.7 psfmax., -22.6 psfmin.
4 }50 sqft zone 4 5 10 [I1] 20.2 psfmax., -32.1 psFmin.
4 1100 sqh zone 4 10 10 10 19.2 psfmax,, -21.2 psfmin,
5 |10sqht zone 5 L] 2.5 2 '22.6 psmax., -30.2 psfmin
5 |20 sqR zone § 4 5 2 21.6 psfmax., -28.2 psfmin.
5 {30 sqf zone 5 [ 7.5 2 21.1 psTmax., -27.3 psfmin.
5 |40 sqfl zone 5 4 10 2 20.7 psfmax., -26.4 psfmin.
5 |50 sqft zene 5 B 4 12.5 2 20,2 psfmax., ~25.5 psfmin.
5 ]100 sqfl zone 5 [] 25 2 - 19,2 psfmax., -23.5 psf'min,
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NOTES

' NG 80ILS INFORMATION PROVIDED,
PRESUMED ALLOWASLE SOIL BEARIMNG
CAPACITY 1§ 2000 P.&F,
2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN. 17" BELOW GRADE
3) FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOLL
OR FILL COMPACTED TO 95% MOD. PROCTOR
BETWEEN LESS THAN 1" LIFTS,

4) ALl BEARING 50ILS TOQ BE FREE OF DEBRIS
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL,

5) REFER TQ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.

DRIVEWAY SPEC:
DRIVELAY NOT N RIGHT OF WAY AND ALL
SDEWALKS TO BE 4" 2000P8I CONC. W/ FIBERMESH.

DRIVEWAY IN RIGHT OF WAY 10 BE 6" 3000 P8I
CONCRETE WITH FIBERHMESH AND WIRE RENFORCEMENT.

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION
SYSTEM PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS
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SQUARE FOOTAGES
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112 34 S.H,
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112 35 6.H.
FROSTED

&

TROUEL FIN. CONC.

LIVING AREA -
GARAGE - 407 S.F.
LANAI - 452 S.F.
ENTRY -

2054 S.F.

51 &.F.

Woop
112 CIRCLE F.G.

11235 S.H, 11235 S.H.
HD. 5 8 0" HD. 5 8 0"
Y T |_._
...................................... o | |
i =89 | |
] o W . H
i ® 8 % | H
’ ! LANAI
MSTR. SUITE | BRICK PAYERS ;
160" X 74" | i
CARPET
i [
] /’ | FixeD Glss ABOVE \, ,
WL/ 1 Doore el
| &
' )
| : |
() Il
! N 6060 TEMP. E.G.  HB |
| & HD. 0 8-0" :
st 4 | TGREAT
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e eV : ROOM
L | | BRKFST.
| 10-0" x &' 4"
2468 2468 | Wwoop oon
2eleEves || | |
= | —TiLED sEAT
DO N imp' Fe. AT 18" AFF. |
o R— |
MSTR. 4 |
BATH , TILE
! | ;
'S . — ||ReF. !
AN S TYou
......................................................... T
! INSTALL 1/4" UATER
Rl F.. | LINE W/ VALVE FOR
BATT INGLL. | DINE REF. [CEMAKER
: 0" X 114" BDRM.
! woop 110" x 12-0"
GARAGE | CARPET
180" X 20" :

5008 BF,

________ HALL O
BATH
TILE
=g
. ENTRY wl QD
1 16' X T OH. GAR. DR, <
A OH. GAR. DR - BRICK
----------------------------------------------- 4 PAVERS I
6[ 7 X I0" Lo" SH
CARPET 1
BRICK PAVERS
3-0"
2408
==
- 25 &.H, EGRESS
}?‘ BRICK PAVERS D, & T-4" W/
1/2 CIRCLE F.G. ABOVE

SYCAMORE - 2054

A.E.C.S. # 13037

MITCHELL & DEVIETRO RES. )

LOT 8
COUNTRYSIDE COVE

CLEARWATER, FL.

l/e" = II OII

SCALE

25 &.H. EGRESS
HD. 8 80"
PLAN DATE
5-6-2013
5-15-2013
5-20-2013
5-22-2013
\J-28-2013

-
w

112 34 8.4,
FROSTED
HD. @ 80"

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

727-376-6831

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES




" — r——
wor| rewiiadus|epreydu YHOIL
0019-TH8-LTL (EINDIS SRS . TE89-9LE-LTL
959+€ 14 ATHDIY LHOd MAN W04 @3TVas ¢ SS9rE "Td "ATHOIY LHOd MAN
1$£ X080 "0'd 4n=._o.w.w%_usuh._._._. ; n_..:_m .m«.__.._u.zmwﬂ._m._mh T " HALVAIVAID £10T-51-§ 'a’T9 ONISSOUD JHATL 00P6
O
THSE# VD 07695 # 'A'd £10C-96 . ¢
YTANIONA TYNOISSHA0N NATTV HORL FRLVALLIN M ] ML ATANGD O FAOD ASAIINAOD drLT1 SANOH
SADIAYAS NOLLDMMISNOD VL |04 ALV A 8 LO'T
® ONIATNIONT NI TTY JL STH OALAIAIQ ¥ TTIHOLIN ALVANVTL ATINVA 999d
FSO0T - TAOINVIAS  Leost#'s0TY (O * 81 T8 NV’1d NOISNHINIA
egell
Wl flzaly g4
M L | . . .
7 3 F oI p = -1 5
11t g&/.
..q,ﬁ " = - NN S TP OIS SRR W
B} ; !
. - ; 3. R ]
A = g .| 23 :
P £ - L AR A BANTY m o _N_ 3
.m 83 e e T e 1 | - "
05 . .5
S o . = N
W = o . 43 L — - m..— o
s3 m ﬁ 3| = iy 5 T —
n | = .. —_ w | T
= L=\ - s CR 5 ) A=
~ 3 32 = i o = - ki ]
. - rl_u | 1 | +] =, - o |
2 s3 E A L RE 3 o
= Sg = by € ﬁ —t T Sy
1 5=
_ %
e &s ] e -
B &3 3
. £
~ . - o=,
: - 3 ¥ o R, | |
FRY i
o M Pl | W [
- - = =2 ™ P om e
e = —————— —t————— e — | a. 92 H 9 2
2 3 ] W v [ o 9
-3 > .I_ 2 __m..m m __
X ) 1 o 1
ot € Ok
\_ ‘_ % LAULRAAY, RN - @
; Moo 2T =TT LN
Y =g
™~ o H & w |.4.
T m - ; %3 : (-] ..m
0y ! . - i =
i K m i
N wa [l o “ “
m s or j u._._n_w?:.. ."
\ 3 ) oL ie % >
% N o = - % o H b ty o
< ﬂ > - @ W@ ] H H -]
N g 8 Xg® 68 Hoal 1O
N o 3 %5 a ® ) i
N O Pag x5 i 2 !
\ 2%% ¢\ &
~— : — ' = M m
.a " T ©oxg
= . BT JrE = 2 X3
o il ? = e i
= ey L RN SRR RNRNRUR RN AR RN AR, NNNRRRARRY H//A// 2
| L] %) »
] T ] ) &Ll KX
o2 o6
8
2 e ] £
4
1 =2 a
-
I 0
LS 3
&N
ok




LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

18" VENT

18" TEXT.CEMENTITIOUS FINL
U7 (2} VAPOR BARRIERS
OYER WOOD FRAMING.

Pa
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E=EEEE
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FRONT ELEVATION-B
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NOTE: ALL NON 8TRUCTURAL LUMBER
15 TO BE SOUTHERN PINE FIR UN.C,

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE :

oPl- 4 -10d TO PLATE

6- 10 TO &1UD
HIO- 8-8d X 1 112" TO TRUSS ¢ TOP PLATE
Hz - 5-8d

METAlG - &-led
Csle - 20-10d
HT&20 - 20 -lod

MSOTAM36- (4) 114" X 1 3/4" TAPCONS

4% 4 P.T. COLUMN

W/ ) HTS20 TO BEAH\

17X 4 5TP AT " 0.C.

W P2 AT DBL. TOP

PLATE 5P1TO 7 X 4

F.T. BASE PLATE W/

11" X 8" WEDGE ANCHORS
/AT 6" 0.C.

2HETA 16 STRARS

COL. 10 CHU \

| - %;.
// —_
% ] “ﬁ:/{—m CIRCLE FG,
o
518" CEILING x =
BOARD AT —— ] s HENENEN] R
ENTRY 4 LANA Wl | [T T 1A4Y %
Y [ T 1~
) | | noreuen
i ” LINTEL
a2 - [ | [
H | pord] T
3 DOOR
o [ [ T 1 9
= [ [ 1] -
[ [ [ 1
[ [ ]
oo} | | 4 [T 1 T 1

SECTION A -A

SECTIONS PLAN VIEW J

22X 12 5YP BEAM

SN

CHJ COL

2 X & FRAMMNG L7 3
14" % 3" TAPCONS
INTO iU COLS,

CROSS BRACING DETAL

ADDITIONAL 16" FLATSTRAP
ON OUTSIDE GF BEAMPOST

16" 058 SHEATHING W/
.8 COMMON 6 4" 0.C. AT EDGES
AND 4" 0.C. N FELD. FIN. Il /8"

CEMENTITIOUS FIN, OYER FELT BACKED”"'/_'_

SINGLE TOP PLATE

WIRE MESH OVER VINYL URAP. =

1o

>Ex1ERmR FACH 15 2 X 4 6FP

2X & CRO%S BRA

LG

21X 4 DIAG
BRACING

ONAL

2% 4 ARCH% JJ/

FRAMING 4"
]

8o

T

1
2 salcru
COLUMN

12" DA ciu %

oL

SECTIONB -B

4 X 4 P.T. COLUMN

U/ 2) HT520 TO BEAM~
W 2) MSTAMe TO CHU

Top PLATE T0 TRUSS TRHsS—

14" % 3" LAG BCREU

AT EACH TRUSS CROSSING

ROOF BHZATHING

SIDE VIEW

SECURE 2 X 4 PLATE W/
318" X 4" LAGS AT I6° O.C,

URAP CORNERS
W7 (2) C8l6 TYP.

1X 4 8YP AT 16" 0.€,
} 672 AT DEL. ToP

PLATE-SPITO 2 X 4
P.T. BASE PLATE U/

17" X &' IEDGE ANCHORS
Al le" 0c.

8- 6"

AV |

NON BRG.
—UALL

TRl 3 $TUD CORNER COLUMN
| N || o risTaAmss To o
|| o' NoTekzn || W ) Hs2o 10 BEAM
- LINTEL —
— % ]
{0 -

SECTIONC -C
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TOTAL HET FREE YENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LE3S THAN | TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % 15 PROVIDED BY YENTILATORS
LOCATED N THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE 10 BE
VENTILATED PER $ECT. R806.2

TOTAL AREA TO BE YENTLATED ¢ 810 SF.
210300 < 4.8 5F. OR 45,6 SQUARE INCHES.

RODF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINZAL FT.

M6 81736 8.1, - 33.6LINEAL FEET REQUIRED,

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 15 40'0F RIDGE YENTNG
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IMPORTANT NOTE:

THIS FRAMING PLAN 18 DIAGRAMMATIC N NATURE AND
15 PROYIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PLRPOSES ONLY. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SEPERATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS

COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEALED BY 4 PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER AND REVIEWED BY P.E. OF RECORD.

ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS BY
TRUSS S5YSTEMS ENGINEER AND TO BE
SPECIFIED ON INDIVIDUAL SEALED TRUSS SHEETS

NOTE: INSTALL MOISTURE BARRIER

BETWEEN MASONRY ¢ UNTREATED WoOD

23 4 CONT.X 16’ LY
led NALS ¢ 6" 0.,

AND 37 10d EACH
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[=—2CIS50R
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ALLEN ENGINEERING &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND & SMOKE DETEGTOR | CARBON NOTE: $PEAKER PREUIRES, SUBOOFER | L_
¢ SINGLE POLE SWITCH o o THE THREE RECESSED LIGHTS AND THE m
$2  DOUBLE POLE SWITCH % FLOOD LIGHT CEILING FAN TO BE FIELD LOCATED. O
$s THREE-WAY SwiTCH |Z FLUORESCENT LIGHTING
$4  FOUR-WAY SWITCH
$DM  DIMMER SWITCH Ll TRACK LIGHTING
<~ CEIINGFIXTURE <
) SCOUNCE (WALL MOUNTED ) CEILING FAN
FIXTURE U
dj 110 VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET - ﬂ L J
(%]
w
‘b 110 VOLT SPLIT SWITCHED OUTLET I% DOOR BELL CHIMES E;_ w r 1
@  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT 5
©—  DOORBELL
@ WP WATER PROOF W/ GROUND FAULT
DISP
#  220voLTouTLET > DISPOSAL .
@  SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET U] 0ISCONNECT sWiTcH e
1
I22)
TV. CABLE OUTLET PREWIRE SPEAKER | —
<« TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET \ $+
[ suncrioneox .
RECESSED LIGHTING 175}
@ THERMOSTAT ! U
@ WATER PROOF | /
RECESSED LIGHTING O LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING i _ 1' H
@ amEaN INTERCOMSYSTEM | Ph e | 2 ] T [z < \
_¢_ BATH FAN W/ LIGHT fiz] GARAGE DOOR PUSH BUTTON i {; 4 N\
t 1)
Ll
=
| &
Ll
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED | . 8
I, ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR Ry =
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" AF.F. ( GENERAL ) I/ = E
f .
)
KITCHEN 42" HORIZONTAL | E 8 =
BATHROOM 42" HORIZONTAL H = -
LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL OUTLETS 45" | E =1
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF & 12" ! < = E
GARAGE GFl 0 45" | =) < <
RANGE 20V € 4" i ; E 3
2, ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED UHERE POSSIBLE i E . E %
3, ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE AFF, %I i :0 E S 8 E
=200
4, ELECTRICAL PLAN I6 INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL i V% -
BE DONE IN 8TRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST ! / " y
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE o 7 ' | / -
FOR THE INSTALLATION ¢ 8IZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, UIRING ¢ ACCESSORIES, E = ! '¢' - o f \
S
5, SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ! ~ —
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 9012 e | ; w
A AN
. -
6. PROVIDE AFCI ( ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) N ALL BEDROOMS - | /—// PREURE ~d =
PER NEC, SECTION 2I0-12 « o - =
B g o @ 0 = O =
2{%55 IF REQ'D BY CODE | Sray Il I e e e
1. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PROOF PER SECT. 406, G g& ATTIC ELECTRIC ! S o z SEEEE
a o < | Sl o
A S MR
wv|n| v lr]
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A 1 =4
uw )
w 2
VENT THRU ROCF c a =
DISTANCE FROM DRYER TO Q
2 ROWS Bd NAILS AT O.C VENF NDT TO EXCEED 23 o] I =4 ]
DOUBLE 10d RATLS EACH I\ w2 o
FMFSON SPHA \ SIDE OF SPLICE 1 E é 2: °
| SEE FLR PLAN FOR b
LICE vy © 0
SPH4OR CSI6W/11) \ TOP PLATE SPLICE CEILING HEIGHTS CENTER BETWEEN STUDS e g "
NOTE: 10d NAILS EACH END 2ROWS 10 d NAILS AT1"0.C. ! 16" MIN. SPACING Bo &g E
INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE N OVER 24" SPLICE HANSON BOX Z = A S |
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS. i N T =g 5 0%
()YROWS 164 / SIMPSON SPH4 TOWER SPLICE QVER STUD W73 ) o z B A S 5 E’
NAILS AT 167 0.C. 10d EACH STDE OF SPLICE. ! DRYER VENT = 270 _2.9
LOAD' BFARING OR. 5 \‘ E‘ 2 = E 0 £8 &
EXTERIOR WAL e N - o ‘DRVERBOX HEw 32 o082
2X 8 Y.} DIA STUDS AT 16" O.C. ! MODEL 425 < - e @ gp
/] / \mcsmxzsw.'(n) . | i 8 == o',%r'-_g
e T6dNAILS AT —— ]| 104 HAILS FACH END, u ! =i ez (g
2 X 5TUD 0.0 (TVP) EACH END OF HEADER L ! ( )
8" C. M. U N £ | y
2" X P.TSTUD 3?%5«2%‘ ;1 TRIMMER \ ; ]
L ;. x - 2)2 X 12 HEADER WY 5
b #5 VERT. T FILLED CELL T o (e FLTTCR SLaTE : 70! ghzz
X E WEDGE < . 2333
ANCHOR AF#—. 58" X £" WEDGE ANCHOR TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL ' wBERE
ANCHOR 42 L — : N TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL s2EEE
AND 2° S WASHER L'SQWASHER EACH PLY (TYP) = EEzlz
{1} SIMPSON 2XPTPLATE < fiiuw
S ssovsene = | ERik
- ufEE0o
E hd
20, GABLE END REINFORCEMENT :ﬂ; 5§ f § 2
Dy (TYPICAL, NOT TO SCALE) v g g 23 g
P GRADE P.T.BOTTOM PLATE | MANUTACTURED TRUSSES U £98 'é E
272475 TOLAY FLAT CROSSING K ZHPzz
TRUSS BTM CHORDS FASTENED <
W/ 23" DECK SCREWS EA INTERSECT .
4
_ %
FASTEN DIAGONAL BRAJ[ TO é*n'zmm TRUSSES E
WOOD STUD CONNECTION TYPICAL LOAD BEAR]NG 224" TOP PLATE N TOP & BTM. CHORD o
z 5 B
\ E O
= LT
A @
o 0 L o s - °3 % E
PLAK OF BOTTOM CHORD LAYOUT L DIAGONAL ﬂ G
OF GUISIDE TRUSS E 3
- TO SIDE OF CENTER
FASTENTORPLATEW/  2%4" ON BOTTOM E . %
e -l THRU BACK OF TRUSS ~ CHORD | = % 5
ROOFING MNSTALLED E o4
PRECAST "LI* LINTEL W/ 145 CONT. IN
3000 PST CONC. & OPNGS. 60" & OVER. PER MR SPECIFICATIONS -0
PRECAST "U" LINTEL ALY. OPENINGS ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER TITAN 44"
UNDER 6-0°. (NO CONC. OR STL. REGI) — —— I T y
UN.0. HURRICANE ANCHORS .
"ACL 530 25" MIN. 1-2X47 (42 5Y7) TOPFLATES STRAP ENDS W/ STI& WOOD TO WOOD f Ty
LAP MSTAMIS WOOD TO MASONRY
TYF, BOND BEAM JACK TABLE
* 538 x |6 KO,
' LINTEL BLOCK PP | N | —— Y PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWS
L ¥ I mlﬂmK 7 l VARIES FILL WA000 FSL -
P S— N CONG Wi 55 DA (2) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 4-0
| I I REBAR MIN, LAP 25" v (3)WHEN OPR'GS ARE GREATER THEN §-0° 3
{ACL 530) : (4)WHEN OPI'GS ARE GREATER THEN R0 il E
I ] I i ,@ BUT LESS THAN 100" g JN .
¥ .1 A . = =
| REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR ' I I I ST, 50 DEGREE == ps — )q E atslz
OFERINGS Pttt Sy \ ) GARAGE DOORS § FEET [N WIDTH 3 Ny [ =
. Wi ol —|
[ 111l Kb Lo i rwr masE LA TR Il WO i <l 2 (433 y
HAVE2-£3 VERY, EA SIDE CELLS . H
[ | ] | e | TYPICAL 1 ST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N.0O —| [ ARE TOE FILLED i 3060 bS] CONCRETE —— =y
M FTR.
UPLIFT CAPACITY PER 24 13508 . "
IR L1 '7 | s (VITHROGF 04D APYLED) o ! B R B, =] 3
| I I I I I I I (AAC%EBO)' N . L 1727 6° W/ | 1447 BEND BY 178" WASHER (@ 12" OC. >—( s
o o bl beoege ] L——ANCHOR BOLTUSEZ" DIA A
I I I I I I | I ‘/I’—%J’ﬂjﬂﬁ P Y o --‘.,// BY /8" WASHER @ 32° OC. bJ Q &
: CONNECTOR LEGEND MRS B R | 218 FT WOOD JAMB Z [— — g R
=
I ' I I I l I I I I 1 I ® SIMPSON SP2 W/ 6-104 x 12 T < O 5 R &o;
— w
I l I I I J , (4} 5TMPSONLSTA24 WI5-10d \ @
CIC T T i T 1 e T s || =, T 0 = ISt
T ] EXT. ABOVE SLAB @ HIOFRGM TRUSSTO TOP PLATE WIND LOAD GESIGN: GARAGE DOOR H O
R AL NN B N {ACT 530) CRITEATA m o
R R R L S T @ STMPSON $P1 W/ 6-10d 5 172 t ) (;]g%
;
@ S8 X 8 ANCTIOR BOLT W/ 2- WASHER 3] HEg
TYP.MONO.FIO. SEE FOUNDATION ELAN AT 0L D [ O gy
Wi2 45 DLA. REBAR, 10° HOOK o ® STMPSON LTT20B Wi 10-16d AND 578" m Q m oL
CONT. MIN. LAP 25" (ACI 318) FOR LOCATIONS ROD HEAD MiN ¢ EMBEDMENT Tz
MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE. {ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE 15 H 4
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIED) I
[BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT | GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL 7




DRITL & EPONY

MINIMLUM EMBEDMENT §°
CELL TOBE w\-mmw / SIMPSON SET HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY

SR B A

[
|
)

[
25* LAP SPLICE

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

MISSTNG DOWELS: WNERE FODTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELTMINATED,
REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 #5 BAR TNSTALL TN SLAB W/ §° MINTMUM
EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GROUT,

MISSING ANCIIOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:
EXTERTOR BEARING WALL:

N ADDITION TO TEE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1.} 5/8" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT $IMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24* 0.C.

[NTERIOR BEARTNG WALL
IN ADBITION 70 THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
1) 58" DIAMETER 1 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24* 0.C. IF
RESISTING UPLLFT LOADS OR 1 |/2* EMEEDMENT AT 48" O.C, IF RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS

1zt
Iz

=

zie

[

5 ”J. . 1172

114" Lz

1 l.’4"|

6

1 114]
N N, N

f f f

{2) 2'54"L AMINATIONS {3) 7"x4"L AMINATIONS {3) 2%6"LAMINATIONS
W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED W/(1)ROW OF STAGGERED Wi(2) ROW OF STAGGERED
103 CCMMON WIRE NAILS 30d COMMON WIRE NAILS 304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, L.=3") OR EQUAL (D=0207,L=4 1/2" OR EQUAL {D=0.207, L~ 172"} OR EQUAL
NOTES:
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM GFEOSITE
SIDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3} EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPL ACED W/(2)
16d COMMON NAILS, (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SFACING)

4)FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE /4" DIA. X 5 12" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-FLY)

5)FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 14" DIA X 7" TAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
{SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY}

6) REFER TO NDS SECTJON 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TYP, NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

l
'
’ 2X FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
. CHTRL NAILED TO 2X§ ARV
STRAP EA 58 AND PLYWOOD @ SIDES
| (SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE)
HID I FRAME OUTTO .
ey Hhssas A oz Ko
VERTICAL STUD AT 12) 2% 4" CONT [PRECAST LTNTEL FROM EDGES AND%" ™
TOP OF STUDS. TOPFLATE H = STUD ANCHORING: T FIFLD
STUD TO TOP PLATE: I -
SIMPSCN SPHa | l B X4 BLOCKING NAIL FD
W/8D NAILS
l . | ] X KNOCKOUT BLX
"y qn u, n ]
%L)Om MI(]})PT 2X 4 SPF @ 16"0.C. TO 48™ HIGH | ) ! i P 5 MASONRY
CKINY 4 a1
12* BLYWQOD SHEATHING : J WALL
27X 4" SYP STUDS - WiSdNAILS @4 0.C
@leroc IX4PT |
~— f
SIMPSON SPH4
1/2* SLEEVE ANCHOR LINTELORTIE ™~ @
@ 24" O.C. W/3 3 BEAM W/ 1 £5 REBAR /8" X B WEDGE 6
MIN SLEEVE ; ANCHORS @247 0.C. C
EMDEDMENT, Wi 2+ SPH4 EA. STUD H™ H 12) MSTM1G X8 PT Wi 14" X 3"
WSH 109 SQUARE H H EACH STUD TAPCON OREQUAL, I[N
WASHER H s ouuwaLL 6" FROM TOP AND
BOTTOM AND 5° O.C i
w [N BETWEEN =
L
[ KNEEWALL NS, |
2-#5 RODS N
NTS ),
{2) 2°X5” TOP PLATE BEYOND
L-BRACE TQ TOF CHORD TO TOF PLATE
TOP PLATE: 16D COMMON NAILS @ 12" O.C.
A @EACH 5
\r 2 X BL'BRACE
CONTINUOUS
R e PLATE-TO-FL ATE
—FNDZONE 1
" \ MINAOM 0
- DIAGONAY, BRACE TQ BLOCKING:
[ ]I_EII;RDAOCDEIJSN“EM \ (3) 160 COMMON NATLS (ADDITIONAL
1 312700 \ 23 BLOCK REQUIRED TO MATCH
(SFACI‘NGOF DIAGONAL BRACES, PLUMB {2)2 X 6TOP PLATE
BLOCK TOMATCH DIAGGNAL BRACE)
w .|
2X 8D 2% SUBFACTA
§ II:?%EETO EEHJNGNAI% é}:s%mm G@aror 22 LAo
9 e EEACH S
B )
3 ] ]
a MAXMIM 3.1 v “ = -
Y = = 8 z Y T-BRACE TO
&) - BT ./ E % g DIAGONAL BRACE
H b4 & 146D COMMOR
% —1 "] 2 g = 0L,
5 = H «|§2 TYPICAL ALL
H = H\|l e H|
Kl = || et %
ST 512
2°X 6" BOTTOM PLATE BEYOND E3 1! e
R | F — B e
FLATE i L-BRACE T0 MASONEY WALL o
@12 0.C / {2) SIMPSON MSTAM3IS @ 24 0.C “I‘““‘“‘mm Bl ]
01140 O
{1 EACK FACE OF WALL ' E § DIAGONAL BRACE TOL-BRACE:
L-BRACE TO 1 ZHIE )50 COMMORNAILS
BOTTOM PLATE g(ls
i |
A3 @ EACHN, BAILING PASTERN: 2=
ROOF & ENDWALL SHEATEING K| E
ED RING SHANK HATLS §
o —_ :: g.g. EDGES & ENDS E
= fm— f I —— — — | p— — = — ]
- FH= = ! — 1 — gt [o— — 5
[ .=|=.—..=\{ =-=H. -F=+ = = ] et == = NOTCHZX 8 TOFIT
2 L-BRACE TO = OVER BOTTOM CHORD
22, | l I \ I 1 I I l | I | I i l BOTTOM PLATE: £ 5TT ON BOTTOM BLATE
2E A3 G EACH .
g I I I ' \ l I l l I k | l I BOND BEAM {DBL W/ I+ 5 EA COLRSE)
<'§ 2! E o] MITAMIS @ 247 0.
ERS I | \-l | I l IT\ I ' I ’ 2% 6 BOTTOM PLATE | MM
— . :

e

GABLE END WALL W/ SCISSOR TRUSSES

NUERTICAL WALL REINFURCEMENT:

BOTTOM PLATE TO 8"CMU TIE BEAM: (1}#5 RERAR GROUTED SOLID
122" X 7" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" 0.C_ (SEE FOUNDATION PLAK FOR LOCATIONS)
MTNTMUM & b72" EMBEDMENT El EVATION

GABLE END WALL W/ SCISSOR TRUSSES
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R-30 INSULATION

LYY IR TR YR ERYIRT)
P

(1) [1) o u [l u [
MNAANMNANAAN AL

1/2" CEILING BD.—/

DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL
PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER

# 30 FELT MEMBRANE OVER

15/32" OSB ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND
EDGES AND 6" O.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK
OF 5' (" FROM ALL EDGES.

SEE RCOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE

10" -0" TOP OF BLOCK
: SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

5/4 X § PRIME TRIM

1X4 P.T. NAILEI ‘ I

1/2" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS————
7° 0.C. EDGES 12" 0.C. FIELD

CURTAIN NAILER
1X6P.T. @ WINDOWS
1X8P.T.@S.G.D.

1X4P.T. @ SIDES & BOTTOM

WINDOW STOOL
1 X 2VERT. P.T FURRING
AT 16" O.C.

R-FCIL- R 5,0 OVER
FURRING STRIPS

1X4P.T. BASE NAILER
WOOD BASE

WY

OVER 2 X 6 SUB FASCIA

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

IF OVER 6' 0" SPAN U.N.O.

(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING
TOLINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

MIN LAP 25", USE 3000 P.S.I.

\ BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25” 3000 PSI CONC
PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1 #5 ROD

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL

8 X B X 16 CONC. BLOCK

TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
REFER TQ ELEV SHEET

é 0’0" F.F.
. T T T
TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP Sps .
25" TO VERT #5 REBAR PR g
R SEE FOUNDATION PLAN &
I AR 3EY FOR FTG. REQ. -
TYPICAL WALL SECTION
TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM

PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS

CONC. FILLED K.0. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1#5 .

2X630B

JABLE END

TRUSS\

T STANDARD FASCIA ACROSS
® REAR AND SIDES
5/4 X 8 PRIM TRIM
FLORIDA PRODUCT
SIMPSO) HUMBERS PER
N INDEX 2252011
MBHA1 66/11.88 1D866.12
H2 1045610
HE 10456.16
Hig 10456.6
LGT2 114706
MGT 114707
LETA18 108524
LSTA24 10852.4
SP1 10458.41
sp2 10446.42
HTS20 10456.23
HI516 1045622
META1G 4TRAT
L3o 1044B.11
MSTAM24 11473.19
MSTAM3S 1147219
MSTCMe6a 11473,79
€316 108521
SPH4 10456.46
SPHS 10456 47
HTT4 114082
HTTS 114962
ABUSE 108496
BANAILS AT 4" O.C
THTNG TO BLOCKING
(3) 04 NAILS
EACH END 2X4 BLOCKING

AT 0.C.
1 X 6 SUB-FASCIA

Lo |

GABLE END OVERHANG
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.0. BOX 351

" ALLEN ENGINEERING &

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

727-842-6100

richardallenpe@gmail.com

PERFORMED THE ATTACKED DESION
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS AND IT IS TN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2010 FLORIDA

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT [ HAVE

MITCHELL & DIVIETRO RES.

LOT8
COUNTRYSIDE COVE

CLEARWATER , FL.
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5-6-2013

5-15-2013
5-20-2013

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

727-376-6831




1# 5 REBARS CONT.\

e

8" THICKENED SLAB (@

18"

]'—4"SH[NGLE\2 # 5 REBARS CONT.
1-8" TILE

SHOWER RECESS _(G)

5 1/2"FOR 2 PANELS
7"FOR 3 PANELS
9"FOR 4 PANELS

I 12"

18"

T

1I'4"SHINGLE (4"

18" TILE

SLIDING GLASS DR. RECESS(D)

—h—
1-#5 REBAR VERT. CONT.
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT
1-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK.
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.
4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT
AT EACH FILLED CELL,

N

o0 A
S S

[~2# 5 REBARS CONT.

1'4"SHINGLE | 4"
18" TILE

_____

12"

™~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

12" THICKENED smﬂ@

B Bl e E “.‘ ...........
- . - -
<+ .
5o s

o l - AHSFDNGLEL 4| ~2# 5 REBARS CONT
TTETTILE T

INTERIOR BEARING FTG.(H)

DOOK &
TRACK
L %

2" PAVER!

2# 5 REBARS CONT.

i 1'-4"SHINGLE’,

18" TILE

EXTERIOR POCKET S.G.D.(E)

TYPICAL ONE STORY (A)
y—
OUTSWING
DOOR
SET ALUM.
THRESHOLD
IN CAULK
\ "
| dEme ot
“ . . .<.—~——-2 # 5 REBARS CONT.
I'4"SHINGLE | 4"
T TILE ¢

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS (@

+
J - ., =
= EAN
%" SHINGLE I\z # 5 REBARS

TNt
BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

4n

10"

-2 # 5 REBARS

I'4"SHINGLE| 4"
1"8"TILE

NON-BRG . GARAGE STEP ()

r=—GARAGE
DOOR

DRIVEWAY
S
|
—1
ﬂ' — [l . ) . 4 [l . o
L - 14" 17 -.'/
Sl e
1/2" EXPANSION o =
JOINT AL

14"SHINGLE| 4"
V.8"TILE

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (C)
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TO COMPLY WITH |45 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS AND [T IS TN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2010 FLORTDA

RESIDENTIAL B

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
SBALED FOR

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

o

MITCHELL & DIVIETRO RES.

LOTS
COUNTRYSIDE COVE -

CLEARWATER,, FL.

PLAN DATE
5-6-2013
5-15-2013
5-20-2013

J

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

727-376-6831

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.




